754
JACOBS DRILL CHUCKS
INDUSTRIAL  KEYLESS CHUCKS
Precision design combines keyless operation with the ultimate in drill chuck accuracy.
• Precision tested and certified to .0016" TIR or better
• All components exposed to wear are completely hardened to maintain accuracy and extend chuck life
• Permits use on a wide range of high accuracy drill presses, jig borers, milling machines and
production drilling equipment
• Self-tightening feature automatically increases gripping force proportional to increased torque to
prevent tool shank slippage
HIGH PRECISION MODEL
• For general machining applications
HIGH PRECISION MODEL
Capacity Range Dimensions
Min. Max. Mount Closed L (A) Open L (A-1) Sleeve Dia. (D) Weight
Model No. (in) (mm) (in) (mm) Jacobs (in) (mm) (in) (mm) (in) (mm) (oz) Code No. Price $
JKP65-J1 0.000 0 0.255 6.5 1JT 2.76 70 2.44 62 1.28 32.5 11 610-500 363.80
JKP80-J2S 0.000 0 0.315 8.0 J2S 2.91 74 2.64 67 1.46 37.0 14 610-502 363.80
JKP100-J2 0.000 0 0.394 10.0 J2 3.50 89 3.19 81 1.61 41.0 22 610-504 388.90
JKP100-J33 0.000 0 0.394 10.0 J33 3.50 89 3.19 81 1.61 41.0 22 610-506 388.90
JKP130-J2 0.039 1 0.512 13.0 J2 3.90 99 3.46 88 1.81 46.0 32 610-508 415.60
JKP130-J33 0.039 1 0.512 13.0 J33 3.90 99 3.46 88 1.81 46.0 32 610-510 415.60
JKP130-J6 0.039 1 0.512 13.0 J6 3.90 99 3.46 88 1.81 46.0 32 610-512 415.60
JKP160-J6 0.118 3 0.630 16.0 J6 4.21 107 3.74 95 2.17 55.0 42 610-514 480.60
HIGH TORQUE/HIGH PRECISION MODEL
• Furnished with milled wrench flats and spanner
wrench to allow the application of supplementary
gripping torque
• Light tightening increases gripping torque up to 3
times higher than hand tightening
• Resists tool loosening on high speed machines
with right hand rotation and instant spindle stop
HIGH TORQUE/HIGH PRECISION MODEL
Capacity Range Dimensions
Min. Max. Mount Closed L (A) Open L (A-1) Sleeve Dia. (D) Weight
Model No. (in) (mm) (in) (mm) Jacobs (in) (mm) (in) (mm) (in) (mm) (oz) Code No. Price $
JKT65-J1 0.000 0 0.255 6.5 1JT 2.76 70 2.44 62 1.28 32.5 11 610-516 402.30
JKT80-J2S 0.000 0 0.315 8.0 J2S 2.91 74 2.64 67 1.46 37.0 14 610-518 402.30
JKT130-J2 0.039 1 0.512 13.0 J2 3.90 99 3.46 88 1.81 46.0 32 610-520 482.70
JKT130-J33 0.039 1 0.512 13.0 J33 3.90 99 3.46 88 1.81 46.0 32 610-522 482.70
JKT130-J6 0.039 1 0.512 13.0 J6 3.90 99 3.46 88 1.81 46.0 32 610-524 482.70
JKT160-J6 0.118 3 0.630 16.0 J6 4.21 107 3.74 95 2.17 55.0 42 610-526 576.90
755
JACOBS DRILL CHUCKS
INDUSTRIAL  KEYLESS CHUCKS
WITH V-FLANGE MOUNTS
Designed to maximize drill chuck rigidity and precision on machining centres with automatic tool
changers.
• Choice of CAT-V flange or BT flange with Jacobs® high torque/high precision keyless chucks
• Single taper connection eliminates intermediate arbors to assure high tool rigidity and drilling accuracy
• Compact design, as compared to conventional tool setups, increases machining flexibility
• Precision tested and individually certified for run-out (mounting taper to chuck capacity)
CAT-V FLANGE
• Meets ANSI/ASME standard B5.50
– 1994
• Precision tested and certified to
.0016" TIR or better (mounting
taper to chuck capacity)
CAT-V FLANGE
Capacity Range Dimensions
Min. Max. Taper Closed L (A) Open L (A-1) Sleeve Dia. (D) Weight
Model No. (in) (mm) (in) (mm) Size (in) (mm) (in) (mm) (in) (mm) (oz) Code No. Price $
JKC80-30 0.000 0 0.315 8 30 4.21 107 3.98 101 1.46 37 30 610-528 1,198.50
JKC80-40 0.000 0 0.315 8 40 3.46 88 3.23 82 1.46 37 45 610-530 1,198.50
JKC130-40 0.039 1 0.512 13 40 4.96 126 4.53 115 1.89 48 66 610-532 1,298.20
JKC130-45 0.039 1 0.512 13 45 5.16 131 4.72 120 2.17 55 79 610-534 1,348.10
JKC130-50 0.039 1 0.512 13 50 4.21 107 3.78 96 1.89 48 87 610-536 1,370.40
JKC160-50 0.118 1 0.630 16 40 4.21 107 3.78 96 1.89 48 129 610-538 1,370.40
JKC160-50 0.118 3 0.630 16 50 4.13 105 3.70 94 2.17 55 135 610-540 1,423.30
BT FLANGE
• Meets ANSI/ASME standard MAS
403 – 1982
• Precision tested and certified to
.0016" TIR or better (mounting taper
to chuck capacity)
BT FLANGE
Capacity Range Dimensions
Min. Max. Taper Closed L (A) Open L (A-1) Sleeve Dia. (D) Weight
Model No. (in) (mm) (in) (mm) Size (in) (mm) (in) (mm) (in) (mm) (oz) Code No. Price $
JKB80-30 0.000 0 0.315 8 30 2.87 73 3.11 79 1.46 37 23 610-542 1,140.00
JKB80-40 0.000 0 0.315 8 40 3.14 80 2.84 72 1.46 37 44 610-544 1,140.00
JKB80-40L* 0.000 0 0.315 8 40 4.25 108 4.49 114 1.46 37 53 610-546 1,298.20
JKB130-40 0.039 1 0.512 13 40 3.39 86 3.82 97 1.89 48 54 610-548 1,194.20
JKB130-40* 0.039 1 0.512 13 40 5.35 136 5.79 147 1.89 48 81 610-550 1,355.10
JKB160-40 0.118 3 0.630 16 40 4.13 105 4.57 116 1.89 55 68 610-552 1,305.50
JKB130-45 0.039 1 0.512 13 45 3.62 92 4.06 103 2.17 55 85 610-554 1,285.50
JKB130-50 0.039 1 0.512 13 50 3.82 97 4.25 108 1.89 48 146 610-556 1,306.90
JKB160-50 0.118 3 0.630 16 50 3.74 95 4.17 106 2.17 55 151 610-558 1,368.40
JKB160-50L* 0.118 3 0.630 16 50 5.71 145 6.14 156 2.17 55 185 610-560 1,595.50
DIE  GRINDER CHUCKS
Compact tap chuck designed for use with Rubber-Flex® Collets holds mounted
grinding burrs and rotary files on pneumatic and electric die grinders.
• Compact design facilitates use for a wide range of applications